Val1344 PACIFIC POWERUE Hadw bas 31 95		GRANTOR:	DIST.) Vol.	Mg6 H	age	59
Return To: Pacific Power P.O. Box 728 Klamath Falls, OR. 97601-0321	10 10 11		dinifika (k. 19 ₁₉ ani 2007 - Ke			
RC Name <u>Klamath Falls</u> RC 41360 WO 01035921	N. V.R.					

RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT (Corporate)

For value received, Klamath Falls Elementary School District No. 1 Klamath County hereinafter referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant to PACIFICORP, a corporation, dba Pacific Power & Light Company, its successors and assigns, the Grantee, an easement and right-of-way for an electric transmission and distribution line of one or more wires and all necessary or desirable appurtenances (including telephone and telegraph wires, towers, poles, props, guys, anchors and other supports and the right to place all of any part of such line underground) at or near the location and along the general course now located and staked out by the Grantee over, across and upon the following described real property in Klamath County, State of Oregon , to wit:

That portion of land described as being The Southeast Quarter (SE4) of Section 19, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of The Willamette Meridian. Said portion is Hank Street between Harvard Street and Front Street.

anangaang

Specified width of easement is twenty (20) feet.

aleader

The general course and loction of said right of way is as shown on the attached Exhibit "A" which is by this reference made a part hereof.

Ny Commission expires: 19197

zo

Together with the right of ingress and egress over the adjacent lands of the Grantor for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, stringing new wires on, maintaining and removing such line and appurtenances, and exercising other rights hereby granted.

Grantor reserves the right to use said easement and right-of-way for roads, agricultural crops or other purposes not inconsistent with the easemement and right-of-way granted hereby, but in using or operating any irrigation pipes, motorized vehicles or other equipment, or in any other such use of said easement and right-of-way, Grantor (including its successors or assigns) shall conform strictly to the provisions of any then-applicable safety code or regulations pertaining to required clearances from the wires or conductors of such line.

GRANTOR: STAMATH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1 .5816 88 **5**9 All rights hereunder shall cease if and when such line shall have been abandoned. Dated this 9th day of October 19 95. By Elementary District <u>No. 1 Board</u> Chair (Title) and a second s and a second s $\sim \gamma p$, 670-52 i status an eest bar is it is Attest: ____ (Title) and there are a CENERGE CARAGE STATES (schozodicc) STATE OF ____Oregon___ COUNTY OF Klamath On this <u>13th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19<u>95</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Carol Wendt</u>, to me personally known to be the <u>Board Chairperson</u>, of the <u>Klamath Elementary</u> School District No. <u>1</u> that executed the within and foregoing instrument; who, duly sworn, on oath did say that she is the Board Chairperson of the Klamath oath did say that she is the <u>Board Chair person</u> of the <u>Klamath</u> <u>Elementary</u> School District No. 1 who executed the within foregoing instrument in behalf of the <u>Klamath Elementary</u> School District No. 1 by authority of its Board of Directors, and the acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said <u>Klamath Elementary</u> School District No. <u>1</u> for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year above written. OFFICIAL SEAL DENA J. HUBBLE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 027777 Notary Public for Oregon MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 11, 1997 My Commission expires: 9/11/97 ont toto seense and egrees for the the set and suscepting other rights hereby

See discrete said to use said same or solution of the purposes for an other purposes for an other purposes for the purposes for an other purposes for an other purposes of an other purposes of an other purposes of a said case of a state of the same of a state of a

مهاشان في والعرف هو الفريان

